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reason for the retrenchment of these ~ 'I'llT ~ ?
men who have put in eight or nine years of continuous service and who have no blemish in their records, and many of whom have been made quasi-permanent? Why should they be retrenched at all, when there are vacancies? It is only' a question of change of management, but Government continue to manage it.

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna: I have just stated that in the conversion of the Kotah House into a Defenco;!
Hostel, the demolitiOn of the Constitution House and the conversion of the Janpath Hotel into a public sector undertaking, some retrenchments were iuevitable and had to be made.
But We have retrenched only those who are On the lowest rung of the ladder. We have made no discrimination, and We have gone to the lowest man possible. That is the general' system with Government;
whether a person is temporary' or quasi-permanent, those who are to be retrenched first are those from the lowest rung of the ladder.
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It is a same question. :I: have already answered it in reply to the previous question.
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Dr. L. M. SiDghvt: The Minister hal said that these notices have been given in consequence of the conversion at the Janpath Hotel into a public sector undertaking. We would like to know in what manner, under what provision of law, it has became necessary, merely because the hotel has been converted into a public sector undertaking, to remove these people from service.

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna: I have answered it.
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Shrt S. M. Banerjee: The main question which is agitating the minds Of those employees who were transferred from other departments to

n ~t Hotel is whether their services are likely to be transferred to other Government departments without any break in service and loss in emoluments. I want to know ~

ther this decision has been taken by Government, and if not, why!

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna: I cnn-
not give a categorical assurance.
Quite a numbc!" of them from these hostels have been diverted to othcr departments of the Directorate of Estates, and have been absorbed. So far ~o th" nt ~ s are concerned I am prepared to look into that. '

WRITI'EN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

C.O.H.S. 1\yurvedic Dispensary In
New Delhi

·863. Shri Bharwat Jha Azad: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to
.tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the number of patients in the only Ayurvedic dispensary under C.G.H. Scheme at Gole Market, New Delhi has been increasing steadily; and

(b) whether any Ayurvedic dispensary under the C.G.H.S. has been opened at Vinay Nagar, New Delhi.

The MInister 01 Health (Dr.' SuhI1a Nayar): (a) The attendance at the Ayurvedic Dispensary under the C.G.H. Scheme at Gole Market has been fluctuating during the last 10 months. The peak attendance which was in the month of May, 1963 was 4928. In February, 1964 it was 4063.

(b) No, Sir. A proposal to start another Ayurvedic dispensary at Sarojini Nagar I.r under consideration.

Eastern Zonal Grid

.8M. J Shrl P. C. Borooah:
l Shrt Subodh Ransd.a:

Will the Minister of Irrigatlon an4
Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the question of creation of a unified Zonal Power Grid for West Bengal, Bihar and Orissa and the D.V.C. was discussed at a meeting held in Calcutta in January this year; and

(b) if so, with what results?

The Mlnlster' of [rrIgatlon and Power (Dr. K. L. Rao): (a) and (b).
Yes, Sir. At the conference convened at Calcutta On the 29th January, 1964, the concept of an inter-connected power grid system for the States of Orissa, Bihar and West Bengal and the D.V.C. was accepted. The composition and functions of the regional agencY' were also agreed upon. Accordingly the Eastern Regional Electricity Board, has been established.
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